# 506350392 11/12/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6397147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
HENDRIK FRANS VERWOERD BOSHOFF	01/03/2017	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ame: SWIRL DESIGN (PTY) LTD	
Street Address:	11 ANDMAR, STELLENBOSCH	
City:	WESTERN CAPE	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	7600	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	17093577

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6509888500

Email: npasciucco@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN G. BRANNON
Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31205-47481/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN G. BRANNON, REG. NO. 57,219
SIGNATURE:	/Brian G. Brannon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=47481 US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=47481 US Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506350392 REEL: 054344 FRAME: 0966

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (1) <u>BOSHOFF, Hendrik Frans Verwoerd</u>, a <u>South African</u> citizen, residing at <u>Provinsielaan 34</u>, Uniepark, 7600. Stellenbosch, South Africa

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in **DISPLAY AND INTERACTION METHOD IN A USER INTERFACE**, the specification of which:

(a)	. 0	was executed on even date herewith;		
<del>(b)</del> —	<del>0</del>			
		0/or Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet		
		known and was amended on		
		(if applicable), or		
(c)	0	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No.		
		PCT/IB2016/057810 filed on 20 December 2016 and as amended		
		under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or		
		under PCT Article 34 on (if any).		

AND WHEREAS, <u>SWIRL DESIGN (PTY) LTD</u> with its principal place of business at <u>11 Andmar</u>, <u>Stellenbosch</u>, <u>7600</u>, <u>Western Cape</u>, <u>South Africa</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the national phase of said PCT International Application in United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

VS Ref. P3157PC00/RVN

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 054344 FRAME: 0967

IN TESTIMONY WI hereunto affixed its signatur	HEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally to re.	bound has
This 3 rd day of Ja-	<u>uuary</u> , 20 <u>17</u>	
Signature of first inventor:	48° 36-36	
	BOSHOFF, Hendrik Frans Verwoerd	
Signature of Witness:	That fee	
Printed Name of Witness:	Herritte bries du Toit	

VS Ref: P3157PC00/RVN